fee payable to such auditor from 

that paid to the outgoing auditor 

along with the rationale for such 

change;  

The proposed fee payable to M/s. S.R. Batliboi & Associates 

LLP, Chartered Accountants, for the Statutory Audit services for 

FY 25-26 shall be ₹ 52,50,000 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs and Fifty 

Thousand only) (inclusive of applicable taxes) and other fees 

for related services shall be paid as per the recommendation of 

the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in 

consultation with the Statutory Auditors. 

The Statutory Auditor shall hold office until the conclusion of